’, SNTRACT ID COUE PAGE OF PAGES
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1. CONTRACTID CODE A

1| 2

2. AMENDMEN DIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4 REQUISITION/PURCHASBE REQ. NO, 5. PROJECT NO. (If appliceble}
Qo7 $9/15/2011

€. ISSYED BY CODE | rMPS 7. ADMINISTERED BY (if other than ttem 6) CODE 1

CONSUMER PRODUCT SAFETY COMMISSION

0IV OF PROCUREMENT SERVICES

4330 EAST WEST HWY

ROCM 517

BETHESDA MD 20814

B. NAME ANO ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (Na., stroet, county, State and ZiP Code) 0 SA. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

L IH -
S O S 9B, DATED (SEE [1EM 11)
POMONA NY 10870-2804
X 10A. MOOIF!CATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.
CPSC~N~10-0030
108. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)
CO0E N [FAGiY CoDE 11/23/2009
11 YHIE TTEM ONLY APPLIES 10 AMENDMENTS GF BOLICITATIONS
[} The above numbered soiicitelion is amended as set forth in ftem 14. The hour and date spacified for receipt of Ofters [is extended,  [Jis not extended.
Offers must acknowledge raceipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specifiad in the soliitation ar as emended, by one of the following methods: {e) By compieting
liams 8 and 15, and retuming copias of the amendment; (b} By acknowledging recsitt of this amendmant on sach copy of the offer submitted; or (¢} By

separate lstter or tetegram which includes s referancs (o the solicitetion and amerximent numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TQ BE RECEIVED AT
THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIFT OF OFFERS PRICR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. Hby
virtue of this amendmaent you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be mads by talsgram or letler, providad each telegrem or letter makes
referance (o the solicitation and this amendment, and is receivad pricr to the opening hour and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required) Net Increase: 529,718,309
0100A11DPS 2011 1117900000 EXFM004310 252E0D

13, THIS ITEM ORLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO, AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14,

CHECKONE | A THIS CHANGE ORDER oxs ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authdrity) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT

ORDER NO. INITEM 1

8. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER 1S MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES {such as changes in paying ofice,
appropnation date, ele.} SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C. THI PLE! AL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTC PUI TO AUTHORI

T UTHER [3pecify lype of modinication 8nd uthorty)
X UNILATERAL MODIFICATION, FAR 43.103(b)

E. IMPORTANT: Conitractor ie not, [T]is required to sigh tis document and raturn 0 copias to the Issuing offica.

14, DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitationfoontract subject mather where feasible.)
DUNS Number:

HOSPITAL ID#3NS52022:

Modification No. 0007 corrects a typographical error in Modification No. 0006, and adjusts
the quantity of surveillance reports for FY-2011.

MOD #0006, page 1, item 14, change the total amount of this contract to read "$78,709.11",
ITEM #3 is changed as follows: (see page 2).
For FY-2011 the total amount of this contract is increased by $29,718.39, from $78,709.11

Continued ...
Excapt as provided harain, all terms and conditions of e document referenced in ltem SA or 104, 88 heretofore changed, remaing unchanged and in full force snd effect.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print} 16A NAME ANO TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or pnint)

Doris B. Kessler

158 CONTRACTOR/OFFERGR T5C. DATE SIGNED {168 UNJFFO snres %W Ti6C. DATE SIGNED
/4(! 0 9/15/2011

{Bignatury of person suthonzed 1o sign) (Slgnolwo of c:m-%g OMcer)
NN 7540-01-152-8070 STANDARD FORM A0 (REV. 10-83)
Previcus edition unusable Prescribad by GSA

FAR (48 CFR) 63.243



http:78,709.11
http:29,718.39
http:7B,709.11

CONTINUATION SHEET

REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED

PAGE OF

CPSC~-N~10-0030/0007 2 2
NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR
HYACINTHE JOHN
ITEM NO. SUPPLIESISERVICES QUANTITY IUNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
(R) (B) {Cy  UD) (E} (F}
to $108,427.50.
TOTAL QTY FOR ITEM #3:; 24,000/EA
TOTAL QTY FOR ITEM #4: 6,350/EA
Change Item 0003 to read as follows(amount shown
is the obligated amount):
0003 NEISS SURVEILLANCE REPORTS AND SPECIAL SURVEY 6726 FA 4.24 28,518.24
REPORTS.
Change Item 0004 to read as follows (amount shown
is the obligated amount):
0004 SUPPLEMENTAL/SPECIAL STUDY REPORTS. 1143 [EA 1.05 1,200.15

ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS REMAIN UNCHANGED
AND IN FULL FORCE AND EFFECT,

NSN 7540-01.152-8087

OPTIONAL FORM 336 (4.56)
Sponsored by Q5A
FAR (48 CFR) 83.110



